TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rock Fit, LLC		108/07/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fam, LLC
Street Address:	6017 Randolph Street
City:	Commerce
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4069385	SLIMTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129355728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2129355700

Email: bmossop@colucci-umans.com

Correspondent Name: W. Brant Mossop
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street
Address Line 2: Colucci & Umans

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D404-019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Brant Mossop
Signature:	/wbrantmossop/

900230523 TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0321

Date:	08/08/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC089#page1.tif source=DOC089#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rock Fit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at 6017 Randolph Street, Commerce, California 90040, is the record owner of the trademark SLIMTECH, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under Registration No. 4,069,385 issued December 13, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Fam, LLC, a California limited liability company, located at 6017 Randolph Street, Commerce, California 90040, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rock Fit, LLC, does hereby assign unto Fam, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Dated: August 7, 2012 Los Angeles, California

Rock Fit, LLC

ЗУ:_____

Frank Zárábi-President

Fam, LLC

Bv:

Frank Zalabi-Presideni

County of <u>1-0 > /f//9 e/ e </u>	ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
On Aug, 7, 2012— before me, MAde/	here insert name and title of the officer
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perthe within instrument and acknowledged to me that he satisfactory evidence to be the perauthorized capacity(ies), and that by higher/their signature(s) on upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	they executed the same in his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	MADELINE REYNOLDS COMM. #1867140 Notary Public - California August County Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct. 31, 2013
Signature Madelie Reynolds	(Seal)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preval acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the contract of the contract	ent fraudulent removal and reatrachment of this resons relying on the attached document.
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Method of Signer Identification
titled/for the purpose of ASSiGMENT containing	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: L D form(s) of identification O credible witness(es) 1.5.1.5.5.7.5.7.5.7.5.7.7.7.8.8.9.8.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	
Individual(s) Attouries in Fact Corporate Officer(s) PRESIDE Trileis)	Notary contact: \[\int \int \frac{1}{2} \int \frac{1}{2} \int \frac{1}{2} \fr
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Umited/General Trustee(s) Other:	
representing: Name(s) of Perion(s) or Entry(les) Signer is Representing	

© Copyright 2097 Notary Potary, Inc. 925 19th St., Dec Maines, IA 50312-3612 Form ACN03, 18/07. To re-order, call toll-free 1-377-319-5523 or visit up on the Internet at J tip from an observorary com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0324